GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3885
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22"° DECEMBER, 2015/PAUSHA 1, 1937 (SAKA)

CRIME INVESTIGATION
3885. SHRI C.N. JAYADEVAN:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that more than 100 proposals are pending with the Government for making Delhi Police Force effective in crime investigation and maintaining law and order situation in the NCT of Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): The proposal of Delhi Police for creation of posts for various units and for different purposes has been received. Priority proposals identified by Delhi Police are under inter-ministerial consultations. The remaining proposals are under examination of the High Level Committee, comprising the representatives of the Ministry of Home Affairs, Bureau of Police Research and Development and Delhi Police.
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